TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Konica Graphic Imaging International, Inc.		09/08/2003	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Konica Minolta Graphic Imaging U.S.A., Inc.	
Street Address:	725 Darlington Avenue	
City:	Mahwah	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07430	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78187342	REPLICA NEWS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)751-6849

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-758-4800 Phone:

Email: jmccabe@morganfinnegan.com Correspondent Name: Morgan and Finnegan, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 345 Park Avenue

New York, NEW YORK 10154 Address Line 4:

0606-4043US1 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Peter C. Welch

Total Attachments: 2 source=Mintola#page1.tif

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=Mintola#page2.tif

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002791 FRAME: 0584** CT-07

. . .

030912000

104

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TQ

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

KONICA GRAPHIC IMAGING INTERNATIONAL, INC.

(Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York, the undersigned, Stephen Schuster and Shunsuke Nishimura, being respectively the President and Secretary of KONICA GRAPHIC IMAGING INTERNATIONAL, INC., hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is KONICA GRAPHIC IMAGING INTERNATIONAL, INC. The corporation was originally formed under the names Powers Photo Engraving Company and was also formerly known as Powers Chemco. Inc., Chemco Technologies, Inc., and Konica Imaging U.S.A., Inc.

SECOND: The Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation was filed by the Department of State on October 31, 1904.

THIRD: The Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended or changed to effect a change of name from KONICA GRAPHIC IMAGING INTERNATIONAL, INC. by changing Article FIRST thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is:

KONICA MINOLTA GRAPHIC IMAGING U.S.A., INC."

FOURTH: The Amendment was authorized by the affirmative vote of a majority of the Board of Directors, followed by the unanimous written consent of the holders of all the outstanding shares entitled to vote thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the President and Secretary hereinabove named, under penalties of perjury, do each hereby declare and certify that this is the

Chebening articular content amend 8-03 mbq

TRADEMARK REEL: 002791 FRAME: 0585 ct and deed of the corporation and the facts stated herein are true, and accordingly have hereunto signed this Certificate of Amendment this 8th day of September, 2003.

> KONICA GRAPHIC IMAGING INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Stephen Schuster, President



TRADEMARK **REEL: 002791 FRAME: 0586**

RECORDED: 02/11/2004